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HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Vicinity Aerial & Proposed Zoning  :  A01



HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Existing Conditions Overlay  :  A02
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09/24/2021 | EB | DC1520657

1331 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW,
STE. 1250 NORTH

WASHINGTON, DC 20004
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HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Alley Vacation & Dedications  :  A03
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REED STREET
ALLEY VACATION & DEDICATION EXHIBIT

WASHINGTON, DC 20018

9/29/2021 | TM | DC1520657

1331 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW,
STE. 1250 NORTH

WASHINGTON, DC 20004
Phone: (202) 524-5700

LEGEND

EXTENTS OF EXISTING DDOT ALLEY

EXTENTS OF EXISTING DDOT STREET

EXTENTS OF DDOT STREET VACATION (901 SF/0.02 AC)

EXTENTS OF DDOT ALLEY VACATION (15,972 SF/0.37 AC)

EXTENTS OF DDOT ALLEY DEDICATION (15,690 SF/0.36 AC)

EXTENTS OF DDOT ALLEY REVERSION TO WMATA (776 SF/0.02 AC)

PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE



HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Aerial View  :  A04
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NOTE: MECHANICAL PENTHOUSES NOT SHOWN



HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Street View (Reed Street Phase I)  :  A05



HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Street View (Reed Street Looking South)  :  A06



HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Street View (Reed Street Looking North)  :  A07



HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Street View (Franklin Street Looking West)  :  A08



HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Street View (IIA Alley Looking West)  :  A09



HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Street View (IIA Alley Looking Northwest)  :  A10



HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Massing & Density  :  A11

64'-0"

42'-0"

83'-0"

110'-0" Building Height measured from Rhode Island Ave NE.
includes 20'-0" Penthouse HeightA

~69'-0" B

Approximate building height above bridge elevations along
Franklin Street NE frontage.B

~75'-0" B

110'-0" A

~42'-0"

~46'-0"

~88'-6"

~84'-6"
~77'-0"

~8
7'-

0" REED STREET

EVARTS STREET

PHASE I BUILDING
PHASE IIB BUILDING

PHASE IIA BUILDING

1:1 Setback

~85'-0"

~30'-0"

~25'-0"

 

 
 

Zone Change from PDR-2 to MU-4 
with dedication in fee of widened right of way 

 
 PDR-2 MU-4 Proposed 

(Phase II-A) 
Gain (compared to existing zoning) 

Density MOR: 4.5 Max (3.0 
for restricted uses) 

 
PUD: 5.4 Max (3.6 
for restricted uses) 

MOR: 2.5 
IZ: 3.0 

PUD: 3.6 

3.72 FAR* No gain compared to existing zoning 
 
 
 

Height MOR: 60' 
PUD: 60' 

 

MOR: 50' 
IZ: 50' 

PUD: 65' 

64' 4' compared to MOR 

 
*Aggregate FAR for overall PUD Site complies with permitted GFA per Sub X, Sec. 303.2 
 
**Zoning flexibility required for lot occupancy → 75% permitted for MU-4 (IZ); 80% provided with dedication of 10' from lot area 

REED STREET

PUBLIC ALLEY

PUBLIC ALLEY

FRANKLIN STREET

EVARTS STREET

PHASE I BUILDING

PHASE IIB BUILDING

PHASE IIA

BUILDING

Zoning Building Heights
Phase I & Phase IIB
Phase IIA **

* 83' - 0"
* 64' - 0"

Measured from Franklin Street (Measured from estimated existing grade on
Franklin Street adjacent to elevated bridge).
Phase IIA building includes a 1:1 setback at 42' height on east and south
frontages.

MU-6 Zone (90' MOR, 100' IZ, 110' PUD)
MU-4 Zone (50' MOR/IZ, 65' PUD)

*

**

Floor Area Ratio (FAR) Tabulations
Phase I
Phase IIB
Total Building

Phase IIA

4.76 FAR
5.27 FAR
4.92 FAR

3.72 FAR

MU-6 Zone (6.0, 7.2 IZ, 8.64 PUD)
MU-6 Zone (6.0, 7.2 IZ, 8.64 PUD)
MU-6 Zone (6.0, 7.2 IZ, 8.64 PUD)

MU-4 Zone (2.5, 3.0 IZ, 3.6 PUD)

404,192 gfa
204,300 gfa
608,492 gfa

118,809 gfa

Site Area: 84,938 sf
Site Area: 38,753 sf

Site Area: 123,691 sf

Site Area: 31,929 sf

64'-0"

42'-0"

83'-0"

~42'-0"

~46'-0"

~88'-6"

~84'-6"

~77'-0"
~79'-0"

~87'-0"

1:1 Setback

Potential Mechanical Area

(1:1 setback)

90'-0"

~85'-0"

~85'-0"~85'-0"

90'-0" Building Height measured from Rhode Island Ave NE.

A

A

Potential Mechanical Area

(1:1 setback)

~75'-0" B
~69'-0" B

Approximate building height above proposed grades that
match bridge elevations along Franklin Street NE frontage.B

anical  Screen
a Not Shown

20' Height Habitable
Penthouse Not Shown

Habitable Penthouse

(1:1 setback)

76'-0"

Floor Area Ratio (FAR) Tabulations
Phase I
Phase IIB
Total Building

Phase IIA

Total Site

4.76 FAR
5.27 FAR
4.92 FAR

3.72 FAR

4.67 FAR

MU-6 Zone (6.0, 7.2 IZ, 8.64 PUD)
MU-6 Zone (6.0, 7.2 IZ, 8.64 PUD)
MU-6 Zone (6.0, 7.2 IZ, 8.64 PUD)

MU-4 Zone (2.5, 3.0 IZ, 3.6 PUD)

Averaged all parcels / buildings

404,192 gfa
204,300 gfa
608,492 gfa

118,809 gfa

727,301 gfa

Site Area: 84,938 sf
Site Area: 38,753 sf

Site Area: 123,691 sf

Site Area: 31,929 sf

Site Area: 155,620 sf

~87'-0"

~85'-0"~85'-0"

match bridge elevations along Franklin Street NE frontage.B

20' Height Habitable
Penthouse Not Shown

 

 2 
#152123195_v1 

Zone Change from PDR-2 to MU-6 
as originally proposed 

 
 PDR-2 MU-6 Proposed 

Phase I, Phase II-
B) 

Gain 
(compared to existing zoning) 

Density MOR: 4.5 Max (3.0 
for restricted uses) 

 
PUD: 5.4 Max (3.6 
for restricted uses) 

 

MOR: 6.0 
IZ: 7.2 

PUD: 8.64 

4.61 FAR 0.11 FAR compared to MOR 
 

No gain compared to PUD 

Height MOR: 60' 
 

PUD: 60' 

MOR: 90' 
IZ: 100' 

PUD: 110' 

83' 23' compared to MOR 

 
 

Zone Change from PDR-2 to MU-6 
with dedication in fee of widened right of way 

 
 PDR-2 MU-6 Proposed 

Phase I, Phase II-
B) 

Gain 
(compared to existing zoning) 

Density MOR: 4.5 Max (3.0 
for restricted uses) 

 
PUD: 5.4 Max (3.6 
for restricted uses) 

 

MOR: 6.0 
IZ: 7.2 

PUD: 8.64 

4.92 FAR 0.42 FAR compared to MOR 
 

No gain compared to PUD 

Height MOR: 60' 
 

PUD: 60' 

MOR: 90' 
IZ: 100' 

PUD: 110' 

83' 23' compared to MOR 

 
*No zoning flexibility required for lot occupancy → 80% permitted for MU-6 (IZ); 70% provided with dedication of 10' from lot area 
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HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Ground Floor Uses  :  A12
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HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Reed Street Site Section  :  A13
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HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Phase IIA Section Comparison  :  A14
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HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Proposed Traffic Control and Calming  :  A15
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REED STREET
PROPOSED TRAFFIC CONTROL AND CALMING EXHIBIT

WASHINGTON, DC 20018

1331 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW,
STE. 1250 NORTH

WASHINGTON, DC 20004
Phone: (202) 524-5700

Proposed curb ramps and crosswalkLevel crosswalk

Proposed speed bump

Stop sign and
no left turn sign

Stop sign and
no left turn sign

Stop sign (typ.)

Stop sign (typ.)

Proposed raised crosswalk

Proposed curb extensions

Proposed bike
lane markings

This corner is not controlled by the developer. Crosswalks should
be incorporated into this parcel's ultimate development plan.

Proposed curb ramps
and crosswalk

All-Way Stop
Control

Proposed

Construct as right-in/right-out only (no left turns)

Convert to right-in/right-out only (no left turns)

All-way stop control proposed

Note: All proposed improvements
are subject to DDOT approval.

Relocated
curb ramp
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HANOVER REED STREET COMMUNITY MEETING  :  NOVEMBER 22, 2021 Shadow Studies  :  A16

MARCH & SEPTEMBER AT 9AM MARCH & SEPTEMBER AT 1PM MARCH & SEPTEMBER AT 5PM

JUNE AT 9AM JUNE AT 1PM JUNE AT 5PM

DECEMBER AT 9AM DECEMBER AT 1PM DECEMBER AT 5PM

PROPOSED SPRING & FALL

PROPOSED SUMMER

PROPOSED WINTER


